SURFACE MOUNT 1500 Watt
Transient Voltage Suppressor
Microsemi
Scottsdale Division
8700 E. Thomas Rd. PO Box 1390, Scottsdale, AZ 85252 USA, (480) 941-6300, Fax: (480) 947-1503
Page 1
Copyright  2008
1-29-09 REV D; AVSMC5-70

VOLTAGE
@ IPP
Volts
PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
(See Fig. 2)
IPP
Amps
MAXIMUM
STANDBY
CURRENT
ID @ VWM
A
AVSMCG5.0A AVSMCJ5.0A AVC5.0A 5.0 6.40 10 9.2 163.1 800
AVSMCG6.0A AVSMCJ6.0A AVC6.0A 6.0 6.67 10 10.3 145.6 800
AVSMCG7.5A AVSMCJ7.5A AVC7.5A 7.5 8.33 1 12.9 116.3 100
AVSMCG10A AVSMCJ10A AVC10A 10 11.1 1 17.0 88.2 5
AVSMCG11A AVSMCJ11A AVC11A 11 12.2 1 18.2 82.4 5
AVSMCG12A AVSMCJ12A AVC12A 12 13.3 1 19.9 75.3 5
AVSMCG13A AVSMCJ13A AVC13A 13 14.4 1 21.5 69.7 1
AVSMCG15A AVSMCJ15A AVC15A 14 15.6 1 25.8 58.1 1
AVSMCG16A AVSMCJ16A AVC16A 16 17.8 1 26.0 57.7 1
AVSMCG18A AVSMCJ18A AVC18A 18 20.0 1 29.2 51.4 1
AVSMCG24A AVSMCJ24A AVC24A 24 26.7 1 38.9 38.6 1
AVSMCG26A AVSMCJ26A AVC26A 26 28.9 1 42.1 35.6 1
AVSMCG30A AVSMCJ30A AVC30A 30 33.3 1 48.4 31.0 1
AVSMCG40A AVSMCJ40A AVC40A 40 44.4 1 64.5 23.2 1
AVSMCG43A AVSMCJ43A AVC43A 43 47.8 1 69.4 21.6 1
AVSMCG48A AVSMCJ48A AVC48A 48 53.3 1 77.4 19.4 1
AVSMCG60A AVSMCJ60A AVC60A 60 66.7 1 96.8 15.5 1
AVSMCG64A AVSMCJ64A AVC64A 64 71.1 1 103 14.6 1
AVSMCG70A AVSMCJ70A AVC70A 70 77.8 1 113 13.3 1
““FOR OTHER VOLTAGES CONTACT THE FACTORY”
 For Bidirectional device types indicate a C or CA suffix after the part number. (e.g.: AVSMCG170CA).
Bidirectional capacitance is half that shown in figure 4 at zero volts.
 Microsemi Corp’s SMC series (1500 W) surface mountable packages are designed specifically for transient